

Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda December 14, 2023 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

Supervisor Bott	
Councilwoman Hoffman	
Councilman Rogers	
Councilwoman Merola	
Councilman Gordon	

Announcements:

Comments from Residents on Agenda:

New Business:

- **1.) Resolution 2023-12-89:** In the matter of an Out of District User for the North Greenbush Consolidated Water District
- **2.) Resolution 2023-12-90:** In the matter of adopting Local Law #7 of 2023 Multi-Family Dwelling Moratorium
- **3.) Resolution 2023-12-91:** In the matter of Resolution for SEQR Determination for the proposed amendment to Official zoning map, last revised by Local Law 5 of 2016
- **4.) Resolution 2023-12-92:** In the matter of adopting Local Law #8 of 2023 Amendment to the Official Zoning Map.
- 5.) Resolution 2023-12-93: In the matter of Non-Union policies for town employees
- **6.) Resolution 2023-12-94:** In the matter of awarding of a contract for Preliminary Engineering work for water pressure improvements



Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda December 14, 2023 7:00 p.m.

- **7.) Resolution 2023-12-95:** In the matter of extending the sewer service north on US Route #4 and East of Bell Top School
- **8.) Resolution 2023-12-96:** In the matter of approving a lease agreement with Rensselaer County for rental of rooms in the town hall

Discussion:

Department Reports Review:

Approval of Minutes:

November 9, 2023, Public Hearings minutes November 9, 2023, Regular monthly Meeting Minutes

Adjournment: